## ANNOUNCEMENT OF NOMINATIONS L.A. CARE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Deadline to send contact information for potential candidates is May 5, 2025.

L.A. Care is the Largest Public Plan in America
As the nation's largest public plan, we are dedicated to helping Los Angeles County
residents obtain health care for their families from doctors and other health care providers
who understand and respect them.

The L.A. Care Board of Governors is the nominating entity and is seeking candidates for a Board Member representing health insurance or health plan experience.

L.A. Care Health Plan is governed by 13 board members, representing medical and health care professionals, as well as Medi-Cal consumers. We are accountable to community stakeholders, not stockholders. L.A. Care Board members are committed to serving the Los Angeles County health care community. Each Board Member holds a stakeholder seat defined by law (California Welfare and Institutions Code Sections 14087.3-14087.48, 14087.96-14087.9725, and other applicable law). Each Board Member is nominated by the nominating entity defined in the Bylaws of L.A. Care and is appointed by the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors.

The Board of Governors of L.A. Care strives to reflect the diversity of its provider and beneficiary communities.

A candidate is required to reside or work in Los Angeles County

Anyone interested in the position or wishing to provide contact information for a potential nominee is asked to contact:

Board Services L.A. Care Health Plan 1200 W. 7th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017 By email at boardservices@lacare.org

Respond with contact information for potential candidates by May 5, 2025